

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

2021	1-1558	Version:	1			
Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
5/28	/2021			In control:	Committee on Public Safety S	ervices
6/1/2	2021			Final action:	6/15/2021	
6/15	/2021			Enactment #:	397	
6/23	/2021					
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a commodities agreement or agreements for a three-year term with Teleflex LLC for the purchase of intraosseous needles and related supplies.						
AGR		S				
		Cover Ltr 2	10525	- Teleflex agree	ment, 2. 2021-1558 WCP21-015	Teleflex, 3. Summar
Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
1 1		ncil Committe	е		ssed Finally rmatively Recommended	Pass Pass
	Reso 5/28, 6/1/2 6/15, 6/23, Reso to en purch AGR 1. 20 2021 Ver.	Resolution 5/28/2021 6/1/2021 6/15/2021 6/23/2021 Resolution aut to enter into a purchase of int AGREEMENTS 1. 2021-1558 Ver. Action By	Resolution 5/28/2021 6/1/2021 6/15/2021 6/23/2021 Resolution authorizing the to enter into a commodition purchase of intraosseous AGREEMENTS 1. 2021-1558 Cover Ltr 2 2021-1558 Ver. Action By	Resolution 5/28/2021 6/1/2021 6/15/2021 6/23/2021 Resolution authorizing the May to enter into a commodities agr purchase of intraosseous need AGREEMENTS 1. 2021-1558 Cover Ltr 210525 2021-1558 Ver. Action By	Resolution Status:   5/28/2021 In control:   6/1/2021 Final action:   6/15/2021 Enactment #:   6/23/2021 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Direct to enter into a commodities agreement or agree purchase of intraosseous needles and related s   AGREEMENTS 1. 2021-1558 Cover Ltr 210525- Teleflex agreement 2021-1558   Ver. Action By	Resolution Status: Passed Finally   5/28/2021 In control: Committee on Public Safety Sector   6/1/2021 Final action: 6/15/2021   6/15/2021 Enactment #: 397   6/23/2021 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety, on behalf of to enter into a commodities agreement or agreements for a three-year term with purchase of intraosseous needles and related supplies.   AGREEMENTS 1. 2021-1558 Cover Ltr 210525- Teleflex agreement, 2. 2021-1558 WCP21-015 2021-1558   Ver. Action By Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a commodities agreement or agreements for a three-year term with Teleflex LLC for the purchase of intraosseous needles and related supplies.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of Public Safety, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to enter into a purchasing agreement or agreements or amendments thereto with Teleflex LLC for the purchase of intraosseous needles and related supplies. Expenditures for the purchases shall be limited to authorized annual budgeted amounts. The specific cost of such needles and related supplies will be determined on an asneeded basis at set negotiated prices over the course of the agreement(s)' three-year term, to be paid from the following accounts:

11101.220000.56.56151.2021 11101.220000.56.56151.2022 11101.220000.56.56151.2023 11101.220000.56.56151.2024

Section 2. Said agreement or agreements and any amendment or amendments thereto shall be approved by

the City Solicitor as to form.